
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2049
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
PENDING PROJECTS OF JHARKHAND
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects from Jharkhand pending with the Union Government for approval;

(b) the reasons for delay in according the sanction;

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be accorded sanction;

(d) whether any requests have been received by the Union Government from Jharkhand for according sanction to these projects;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a): No project from Jharkhand is pending with the Planning Commission for approval.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PLANNING  LOK SABHA
	Answer

